MOUNTING SHELVES - Hardware *
Standard Shelves are available to accommodate deployment under the following conditions:
For deployment in standard 19” or 23” telco racks:
60 xDSL Ports in 4 RU (see 8 position shelf, below)
20 or 24 xDSL Ports in 1 RU (3 position shelf, below)
POWER SUPPLY
• output voltage 48V +/- 1V at 3Amp (at 70ºC) • temperature hardened (-10ºC to 70ºC)
• ideal for outdoor cabinet applications • input voltage 110V or 220V

4 Port ADSL Protection Cable (model # 200-002-4AS)
8 Port ADSL Protection Cable (model # 200-002-8AS)
FASTmux™ Ordering Guide FASTmux™ Ordering Guide
THE WORLD’S SMALLEST DSLAM
Measuring in at 5.25”x 10.5” x 1.36”, the FASTmux Model 2000 Series are the smallest DSLAMs in the World, guaranteed to fit in existing OSP
cabinets.
4 Port Base Unit
T1 Network Interface (model # 2000-L2-SA)
E1 Network Interface (model # 2000-L2-E-SA)
8 Port Expansion Unit
ADSL over POTS, for use with T1 Network Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8p)
ADSL over POTS, for use with E1 Network Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8p-E)
ADSL over ISDN, for use with E1 Network Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8i-E)
G.shdsl, for use with either Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8s)
8 POSITION SHELF
This shelf enables delivery of� 60 xDSL ports in 4RU and is available pre-wired with POTS and POTS+ADSL
cables (model 2000-008-L2) or non-wired (model 2000-008-L2-NC) for custom installations.
3 POSITION SHELF
This shelf (model 3683-L1) delivers 20 or 24 xDSL ports in 1 RU and is not pre-wired. It is also available
in a superkit (see right), with mini-DSLAMs, power supply and protector cables or open ended cables.
The 20 port configuration is one base unit plus two expansion units, while the 24 port configuration
features three expansion units connected via the expansion link to a unit mounted elsewhere.
5 POSITION SHELF
This shelf (model 368-005) delivers 36 xDSL ports in a 6.75”x 8.5” x 13.0” space and can also be mounted
to the power rectifier in Nortel Urban cabinets.
2 POSITION SHELF
This shelf (model 368-006) delivers 12 xDSL ports in a 5” x 7.9” x 12.5” space and can also be mounted
to the power rectifier in Nortel Urban cabinets
AI CABLE
The AI cable is suited to traditional punch-down installations, with an xDSL/POTS connector that terminates to two separate
cable sets. One set carries POTS signals and the other carries xDSL/POTS signals. These cables are available in either 20
or 125 foot lengths, enabling them to be custom dressed, routed, and cut to match the punch-down.
4 Port Open Ended Interface Cable, 20 ft. (model # 200-002-4AI); 125 ft. (model # 200-003-4AI)
8 Port Open Ended Interface Cable, 20 ft. (model # 200-002-8AI); 125 ft. (model # 200-003-8AI)
DSLAMS Model#
4 Port Base Unit, T1 Network Interface 2000-L2-SA
4 Port Base Unit, E1 Network Interface 2000-L2-E-SA
8 Port ADSL over POTS Expansion Unit, for use with 2000-L2-SA 2000-L8p
8 Port ADSL over POTS Expansion Unit, for use with 2000-L2-E-SA 2000-L8p-E
8 Port ADSL over ISDN Expansion Unit, for use with 2000-L2-E-SA 2000-L8i-E
8 G.shdsl Expansion Unit, for use with either base unit 2000-L8s
SOFTWARE
Craft Interface Software 2000CI
FASTview™ Element Management System for Windows® 2000EM
FASTPoll™ for Windows® 2000FP-W
FASTStore™ for Windows® 2000FS-W
FASTview™ Element Management System for Solaris® 2000EM-S
FASTPoll™ for Solaris® 2000FP-S
FASTStore™ for Solaris® 2000FS-S
SUPERKITS
20 Port Kit w/  Protector Cables 2000-020-AS
20 Port Kit w/  Open End Cables 2000-020-AI
20 Port Kit w/  Open End Cables without Power Supply 2000-023
POPULAR CABINET KITS
OPM Installation Kit 2000-010-L2

• ground cable
• five 50-pin cut throughs
FASTmux™ Ordering Guide
Speeding Delivery of  xDSL Services
11360 Technology Circle • Duluth • Georgia • 30097 • phone: 770-295-2500, toll-free 800-877-5228 • fax: 770-295-2600
FASTmux™ Ordering Guide
CONKLIN INTRACOM
CONKLIN INTRACOM
OVERVIEW
This ordering guide is designed to provide an overview of all available mounting options and accessories for the FASTmux mini-DSLAM. The
FASTmux system includes the World’s Smallest DSLAM, custom installation kits for common OSP cabinets, standard shelves, software, specialty
cables and power supply– all designed to simplify installation in existing OSP cabinets and enable delivery of xDSL services farther from the CO
than ever before.
MOUNTING SHELVES - Hardware *
Standard Shelves are available to accommodate deployment under the following conditions:
For deployment in standard 19” or 23” telco racks:
60 xDSL Ports in 4 RU (see 8 position shelf, below)
20 or 24 xDSL Ports in 1 RU (3 position shelf, below)
POWER SUPPLY
• output voltage 48V +/- 1V at 3Amp (at 70ºC) • temperature hardened (-10ºC to 70ºC)
• ideal for outdoor cabinet applications • input voltage 110V or 220V
OSP Hardened Power Supply (model # 2000-013-S-A)
Power Harness for 3 Position Shelf (model # 200-002-321)
Power Harness for 8 Position Shelf (model # 200-002-821)
SUPERKITS - Mini-DSLAMs, Hardware & Cabling
Superkits ship including all the mini-DSLAMs, mounting hardware, and cables required for low (20 port) density installations and are designed
to fit standard 19” or 23” telco racks. The 20 port kit is recommended for Seiscor S24DU, Lucent, and Siemens 914 cabinets, as well as any
location where available rack space is limited to 1 RU.
CABLES & POWER
The FASTmux system features multiple cable options to simplify custom installations and an OSP hardened power supply for remote deployments.
AS CABLE
For systems with five-element protection, the protector displacement (AS) cable simplifies installation. The AS cable plugs
into the protection block and integrates circuit protection into the ATM connection. This cable allows you to add and/or
remove xDSL service from customer loops without having to rewire the remote terminal (RT) cabinet.
4 Port ADSL Protection Cable (model # 200-002-4AS)
8 Port ADSL Protection Cable (model # 200-002-8AS)
FASTmux™ Ordering Guide FASTmux™ Ordering Guide
THE WORLD’S SMALLEST DSLAM
Measuring in at 5.25”x 10.5” x 1.36”, the FASTmux Model 2000 Series are the smallest DSLAMs in the World, guaranteed to fit in existing OSP
cabinets.
4 Port Base Unit
T1 Network Interface (model # 2000-L2-SA)
E1 Network Interface (model # 2000-L2-E-SA)
8 Port Expansion Unit
ADSL over POTS, for use with T1 Network Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8p)
ADSL over POTS, for use with E1 Network Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8p-E)
ADSL over ISDN, for use with E1 Network Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8i-E)
G.shdsl, for use with either Base Unit, (model # 2000-L8s)
8 POSITION SHELF
This shelf enables delivery of� 60 xDSL ports in 4RU and is available pre-wired with POTS and POTS+ADSL
cables (model 2000-008-L2) or non-wired (model 2000-008-L2-NC) for custom installations.
3 POSITION SHELF
This shelf (model 3683-L1) delivers 20 or 24 xDSL ports in 1 RU and is not pre-wired. It is also available
in a superkit (see right), with mini-DSLAMs, power supply and protector cables or open ended cables.
The 20 port configuration is one base unit plus two expansion units, while the 24 port configuration
features three expansion units connected via the expansion link to a unit mounted elsewhere.
5 POSITION SHELF
This shelf (model 368-005) delivers 36 xDSL ports in a 6.75”x 8.5” x 13.0” space and can also be mounted
to the power rectifier in Nortel Urban cabinets.
2 POSITION SHELF
This shelf (model 368-006) delivers 12 xDSL ports in a 5” x 7.9” x 12.5” space and can also be mounted
to the power rectifier in Nortel Urban cabinets
AI CABLE
The AI cable is suited to traditional punch-down installations, with an xDSL/POTS connector that terminates to two separate
cable sets. One set carries POTS signals and the other carries xDSL/POTS signals. These cables are available in either 20
or 125 foot lengths, enabling them to be custom dressed, routed, and cut to match the punch-down.
4 Port Open Ended Interface Cable, 20 ft. (model # 200-002-4AI); 125 ft. (model # 200-003-4AI)
8 Port Open Ended Interface Cable, 20 ft. (model # 200-002-8AI); 125 ft. (model # 200-003-8AI)
DSLAMS Model#
4 Port Base Unit, T1 Network Interface 2000-L2-SA
4 Port Base Unit, E1 Network Interface 2000-L2-E-SA
8 Port ADSL over POTS Expansion Unit, for use with 2000-L2-SA 2000-L8p
8 Port ADSL over POTS Expansion Unit, for use with 2000-L2-E-SA 2000-L8p-E
8 Port ADSL over ISDN Expansion Unit, for use with 2000-L2-E-SA 2000-L8i-E
8 G.shdsl Expansion Unit, for use with either base unit 2000-L8s
SOFTWARE
Craft Interface Software 2000CI
FASTview™ Element Management System for Windows® 2000EM
FASTPoll™ for Windows® 2000FP-W
FASTStore™ for Windows® 2000FS-W
FASTview™ Element Management System for Solaris® 2000EM-S
FASTPoll™ for Solaris® 2000FP-S
FASTStore™ for Solaris® 2000FS-S
SUPERKITS
20 Port Kit w/  Protector Cables 2000-020-AS
20 Port Kit w/  Open End Cables 2000-020-AI
20 Port Kit w/  Open End Cables without Power Supply 2000-023
POPULAR CABINET KITS
OPM Installation Kit 2000-010-L2